KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1243800

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1508

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

APINo 15 15-063-22103-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1. 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 NWSW SESE  gec, 22
Address 2: BOX 783188 600

City: WICHITA stareKS zip: 67278 ,3188 1140

Contact Person: J0hn Niernberger County: Gove

[ JEast Hwest
Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

Twp.13 s R.31

Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Phone: (3’16 ) 691_9500 Lease Name: Don Selenke Well #: 1
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: LKC (Perfs): 4007'4010,4187-4190
Formation: MVan (Perfs): 4409-4412
Formation: Johnson (Perfs): 4498-4502
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LKC BOPD: 2527 MCFPD: OOO BWPD: 305
Formation: MYTICK BOPD: 0.54 MCFPD: 0.00 BWPD: 0.06
Formation: JONNSON sorp: 1-08 MCFPD:% BWPD: %
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 3/6/2015

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 03/09/2015

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO-4

Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Formt et be typed
T ype
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSiON March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling ID #
PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #f 4767 APINo. 15 . _083-22103-00-00
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description: 60'S & 150'W of W2SESE
Aderess 1. _P.0. Box 783188 NW SW SE SE  gg, 22 Twp. 13 s R.31 [IEast i}Wesi
Address 2: 600 Feetfrom [_] North/ i/} South tine of Section
City: Wichita Siaieixs ZIPIM*P?’_’EQB_W 1,140 Featfrom ¥ East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _JONN Niernberger County: _GOVE
Phone: (316 ) 691 '9500 Lease Name: 20N Selenke well #: 1
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval o be commingled:
Formation: =KC wperisy. 4007.5-4010.5, 4187.5-4190"
Formation: MYyricK (perfs): _4409-4412.5
Formation: JONNSON (Porls): _4498.5-4502.5
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

w 2. Esfimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval.

Formation: LKC sorp: 29.27 __ yerep; swpp: 2:09
Formation: MYTiCK soro: 0:94 e swep: 006
Formation: JONNSON BOF’D::"_OL MCFPD: BWPD: 0.13
Formation: BOPD:_______ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:___ MCFPDi______... . BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells an the subject lease, and alt wells on offselling leases within a 1/2 mils radius of
tha subject weli, and for each well lhe names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

@ 4. Signed cerlificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as reguired in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [Oves [ INeo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

1 7. Well construction diagram of subjact well,

£] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibllity of the fiujds fo be

AFFIDAVIT; | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature:

cuerent information, knowledgs and perscenal belief, this request for com- . X H
mingling Is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Printad Name: Ohn N Iemberqer

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Title: Production Man ager
KCC Office Use Only Prolests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in he application. Profests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
["1penied  {1Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By: Date:

Mail with all required aftachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2678, Wichita, Kansas 67202



R 31 W

{:} L Operator:
a are Oil Co. Inc.
Lessee: _¢‘Opemtor: gg;k\irsﬁf:,f ;E ©. Inc
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Ritchie Exploration, Tnc. Salem, L. 62881

PO 783188 PO 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188 Wichita, KS 67278-3188

A 1/2 Mile Radius
p ~

22 —23

Operator: Operator: Land ;};ner:
Ritchie Exploratio Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Augustihe M. & Phyllis J.
PO 783188 PO 783188 Zerr Tm§\

Wichita, KS 67278-3188 Wichita, KS 67278-3188 211 Garfie
L Quinter, KS\G7752

&

Operator: #1 Don Selenke
Ritchie Explofation, Inc. Opesitas:
PO 783188 ® Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Wichita, KS 67278-3188 PO783IEE
Wichitz, KS 672783188
o
L] ]
®
[ ]
Jo)

Operator: Operaton:

Shakespeare Oil Co. Ing. | Grand Mesa Operating Coy ..
202 W Main C\ 1700 N Waterfront Pkwy G’(‘}g Mesa Operating Co.

Salem, IL 62881 \B DG 600 N Waierfront Pkwy

Wishio 672065514 BLDG GO0
Ichites 7 Wichita, KS 672¢5-5514

Operator:

. o
27 2

®

[ ]
o
[
[ ]
™
R1TcHie
EXPLORATION, INC. Application for
Legend Commingling of

® Qil Well Fluids or Production

- Dryand Abandoned Well
Applicant Well: #1 Don Selenke

A Senvice Well All Wells on Offsetting Leases within % Mile Radius
Name and Address of Lessee of Record or Operator on

Offsetting Leases

Gove County, Kansas

Prepared By: Scale: | Date:
Justin Clegg 1: 20,500 January 30, 2015




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Don Selenke
600’ FSL & 1140° FEL
Section 22-13S-31W
Gove Co., KS

Township 13 South, Range 31 West

Sec, 22

Sec. 23

Sec, 26:

Sec. 27:

NWwW/4

NE/4

N/2SW/4,
N/2SE/4

S/2SW/4

S/2SE/4

NW/4

SW/4

NW/4

NE/4

NW/4

SW/4

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lessee
PO Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Selenke 22A
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Don Unit
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Opetator: #1 Selenke-Hockersmith
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Don Selenke,
#1 Selenke-Hockersmith
Shakespeare Oil Co. Inc. Operator: Zerr Trust 4-23
202 W. Main
Salem, 1T, 62881
Augustine M. & Phyllis J. Landowner

Zerr Trust
211 Garfield

Quinter, KS 67752
Grand Mesa Operating Co. Operator: Phillip 1-26, Phillip 2-26,
1700 N, Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600 Phillip 3-26, Phillip 4-26

Wichita, KS 67206-5514

Grand Mesa Operating Co. Operator; P-D 1-27, Glennis 4-27,
Parsons 1-27 WD

Shakespeare Oil Co. Inc. ‘Operator: Parsons 2-27
Glennis Parsons Revocable Trust Landowner

804 E. 5t
QOakley, KS 67748



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
SS.

County of Sedgwick )

John Niemnberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Don Selenke
#1 well located in the County of Gove (see attached plat map). This notice included a letter
and a copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed on February 11,
2015.

made as aforesaid on the 112 of

February A.D. 2015

And affiant further says that he has

personal knowledge of the stateme:
above set forth and tha thﬁeentlrue.

\\SM” \

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

11 day of February 2015

d, KAREN HOPPER
e NoL?nAPublilc, Stale of Kansas
S s Y Appointment Explres
RS

Lo, =

Notary Public Sedgwnck ty, Kansas




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
--88.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continucusly and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which sald newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a riotice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

tl
made as aforesaid on the 19 ' of

February Ap. 2015 | with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

Dt Shecttd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

19'" day of February, 2015

m&"f% RACHEL M, WILSON

CIFICIALL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Dt Juna 16, 2018

%@M /% sl

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printers Fee: $125.60




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckeiman )
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circutation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matier.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for _ one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the  18th day
of _ February , 2015 ,

with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer's Fee ........ $ l_] £QO

Additional Coples ..... $
Affidavit Fees ........ $ 2.00

tal Publication Fees .$ Igu }
@]ﬂ]lﬂ!m@ﬂ!ﬁdmgw

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this ___18th day of

2015
February ) LINDAL. ZERR
J NOTARY Puaucs
- A
otary Fublic STATM
My commission explat, Hy Appt. Exp/__%czﬁ |
January 8. 2017
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MANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DiIviSiON
CO N F I D E NTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

AL L LR i

. 1657

Form ACO-1
June 2069
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Stgned
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #4797
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-063-22103-00-00

Spot Description:
ﬂ-ﬂwﬁ-?& Sec.iTwp. B s R 3 [EastWest
600 Feetfrom L[] North/ [/] South Line of Section
1140 Feetfrom [v} East / [_] West Line of Section

60'S & 150'W of W2SESE

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[ne CInw s Ulsw

County: Gove

Lease Name: Don Selenke Well #: !
Field Name:

Producing Formation: LKC, Myrick & Johnson

Elevation: Ground: 2879 Kelly Bushing: 2884

Plug Back Total Depih: 4589

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 219 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Coltar Used? Yes [ INo
2325 Feet

Total Depth: 4670

If yes, show depth set;

It Alternata 1 completion, cement circulated from: 0

Name:
Address 1:_ 8100 € 22ND ST N #7060
Address 2: BOX 783188
City; WICHITA State: K8 zip; 87278 4 3188
Contact Person:;  John Niernberger
Phone: { 316 } 691-9500
CONTRACTOR: License # 39575
Name:___ VYW Diilling, LLC
Wellsite Geologlst; . Ted Jochems
Purchaser: _JP Energy
Designate Type of Completion:
V] New well [ Re-Entry [ Workover
vl o ] wsw swp [ stow
[] Gas ] paa {1 ENHR {1 sicw
[1oG [] csw [ Temp. Abd.
[} CM (Cosl Bed Methans)
[T} cathodic {_| Other (Cors, Expl, etc.):
1t Workover/Re-entry: Old Wel Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:
Original Comp. Date: Criginal Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [} ConvtoENHR [ Conv.to SWD
[] Conv. 1o GSW
{7 Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
[ ] Commingled Permit #:
[] Dual Completion Permit #:
[] swo Permit &
{1 ENHR Permit #:
{1 Gsw Permit #:
04/15/2013 04/25/2013 0412512013
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT

1am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promuigated fo regulate the oll and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct fo the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

feet depth to: 2325 w/ 350 sx cmt.
Driliing Fiuid Management Plan

{Data must be collecled from the Reserve Fif}

Chloride content; 8800 ppm  Fluld volume: 820 pbs
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluld disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. 8. R [East[ ]West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confldentiality Recelved
Date: 04/15/2013

EI Confidential Release Date:

E] Wiretine Log Received

lj Geologist Report Recelved

{7 uic Distribution

A {15 30 (T Approved by:

HADMIJRMES o 10/21/2013




Operator Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

See._22 Twp.'is

s. R.31

[]East [¥]West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important fops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time taol open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, boftom hale temperalure, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Atlach complote copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

g [

8ide Tivo
1165709
Lease Name: Don Sslenke Well #: 1
County: _Gove

Drill Stemn Tests Taken Yes [ |No [Tleg  Formation {Top), Depth and Dafum Sample
(Atiach Additfonal Shests}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent lo Geological Survey Yes [ |No
Cores Taken {1¥es No
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo
Electric Log Submitied Electronically Yes [ INo
{If no, Submit Copy) See Aflached
List All E. Logs Rumn:
Comgensated DensityfNeutron Log
Dual induction Log
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediale, production, elc,
. Size Hote Size Casing Walght Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposa of String Drilled Set(in 0.0.) Lbs. L, Depth Cement Used Addtives
Surface 12.25 8.63 23 219 Common 165 3% cc, 2% get
Production 7.88 5.5 165 4867 OWC 200 10% sa%, 2% gol, SHsk Kobseal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING f SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
___ Perforate
___ Protect Casing _
. Plug Back TD
. Plug Off Zone
Shols Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Maferial Used) Depth
4 4007.5' - 4010.5' (5/20/13)
4 4498.5'-4502.5' (5/21/13)
4 4409 - 4412.5' (5/21/13)
4 4187.5" - 4190" (6/21/13)
TUBING RECORD: Stre: Set At Packer Al: Liner Run:
2.88 4608 [ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
05/23/2013 { ] Flowing pumping [ |GasLit [ ] Other (Explemy
Estimated Production Ol Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratlo Gravily
Per 24 Hours 11257 0 38
DISPOSITION GF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
' L [ lopentole [ 1pes. [ lDuallycomp. [ Gommingled
[ Jvented [ |Soid ' f JusedonLease St oD SaEASO)
(if vented, Submit ACO-18) D Other (Speciy)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Rocom 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




t . ["

RiTCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
‘Wichita, Kansas

#1 Don Selenke

600’ FSL & 1140° FEL.

60’ S & 150° W of W/2 SE SE Section 22-135-31W
Gove County, Kansas

API# 15-063-22103-0000

Elevation: 2879’ GL, 2884° KB

Ref.

Sample Tops Well
Anhydrite 2367° +517  +3
B/Anhydrite 23870 +497 45
Stotler 3541 -657 +11
Heebner 3896° -1012 +10
Lansing 3936° -1052 +12
Muncie Shale 4089 -1205 +14
Stark Shale 4180 -1296 49
Hush 4218 -1334 +12
BKC 4252° -1368 +16
Marmaton 4276° -1392 +21
Altamont 4302 -1418 +28
Pawnee 4378 -1494 +17
Myrick , 4408° -1524 +19
Fort Scott 4428> -1544 +20
Cherokee Shale 4456> -1572 +19
Johnson 4498° -1614 +22
B/Johnson 4516° -1632 +21
Morrow Sand 4522° -1638 28
Mississippian 4544>  -1660 +17

RTD 4670 -1786

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 reif@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328
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QS xx ﬁtt“ 73
Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672021513 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

March 9, 2015

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO021508
Don Selenke 1
API No. 15-063-22103-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined
and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
	oaddr2: BOX 783188
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67278
	ozip4: 3188
	ocontact: John Niernberger
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 691-9500
	API: 15-063-22103-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 22
	Township: 13
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 600
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1140
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Gove
	lname: Don Selenke
	wellnumber: 1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: LKC
	perfs1: 4007-4010,4187-4190
	formation2: Myrick
	perfs2: 4409-4412
	formation3: Johnson
	perfs3: 4498-4502
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 25.27
	form1gas: 0.00
	form1water: 3.05
	form2oil: 0.54
	form2gas: 0.00
	form2water: 0.06
	form3oil: 1.08
	form3gas: 0.00
	form3water: 0.13
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 3/6/2015
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 03/09/2015
	comminglingid: CO021508


